MK

AARON CHEATER

TELEVISION

2011-2017

2015-2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

Camera Operator & Assistant
Sony FS7 & A7S Il Owner/Operator

NOTABLECREDITS

My Kitchen Rules
Camera & Jib Assistant /
Camera Operator

Gogglebox
Camera Operator

Vodka Cruiser Live
Camera Operator

Jays Jungle
Camera Operator

Real Housewives of Sydney
Camera Assistant

Australia Decides
Jib Assistant

Zumbo’s Just Desserts
Camera Assistant

Carols In The Domain
Camera Assistant (Main Show)
Camera Operator (Pre Show)

Pat Callinan’s 4x4 Adventures
Camera Operator

Seven Network
DP: Damien King (2017)
Tim Hawkins (2011-2016)

Endemol Shine Australia
Production Manager: Alice Harvey

ScreenCraft
Producer: Michael Fardell

Ambience Entertainment
Producer: Tristan Ellis-Windsor

Seven Network
DP: Dan Lawson

Seven Network
Seven Network
DP: Tim Hawkins

Seven Network

Production Manager: Brenda Forsythe

Network Ten
Producer: Pat Callinan


http://www.rmkcrew.com.au/

2015

2015

2012-2015

2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2012

2011

TVC’s

2016

2015

2012-2015

House Rules
Camera Assistant

Play School
Camera Assistant

Gruen
Camera Assistant

So You Think You Can Dance
Camera Assistant

Q& A
Camera Assistant

The Morning Show
Camera Operator (Advertorials)

The Living Room

Camera Assistant

(Studio)

Mamara Nnaratnr (1 nratinn)
Junior Masterchef

Camera Assistant

Aladdin — The Musical
1st Assistant Camera

Doh Vinci
1st Assistant Camera

Lowes
1st Assistant Camera

FEATURE FILMS

2014

2013

One Less God
2nd Assistant Camera

The Scrying
2nd Assistant Camera

Seven Network
DP: Terry Cox

ABC TV

ABC TV

Global TV

ABC TV

Seven Network

WTFEN / Network Ten
Production Manager: Lornelle Henry

Endemol Shine
DP: Paul Moss

Come Alive Productions
Director: Karlene Meenahan

Disney Channel
Director: Kurt Mickan

Excalibur Productions
Director: Bob Ritchie

New Realms Films
DP: Ashley Barron

FilmvC
DP: Chris Ripley



SPORT

2017 League Of Legends OPL
Camera Operator

2016-2017 Sydney Kings
Camera Operator

EDUCATION

2015 Camera Assistant Short Course
2009-2011 Bachelor of Digital Media

2007 Cert. IV Screen (Film & TV)

Riot Games
Executive Producer: Matthew Boughen

Great Big Events
Event Manager: Genevieve Jones

AFTRS
UNSW College of Fine Arts

RMIT



