

6 Ridge St, North Sydney, NSW 2060 p. +61 2 8458 1300 | e. info@rmkcrew.com.au rmkcrew.com.au

#### **AARON CHEATER**

# Camera Operator & Assistant Sony FS7 & A7S II Owner/Operator

# **NOTABLE CREDITS**

### **TELEVISION**

2011-2017	My Kitchen Rules Camera & Jib Assistant / Camera Operator	Seven Network DP: Damien King (2017) Tim Hawkins (2011-2016)
2015-2016	Gogglebox Camera Operator	Endemol Shine Australia Production Manager: Alice Harvey
2016	Vodka Cruiser Live Camera Operator	ScreenCraft Producer: Michael Fardell
2016	Jays Jungle Camera Operator	Ambience Entertainment Producer: Tristan Ellis-Windsor
2016	Real Housewives of Sydney Camera Assistant	Seven Network DP: Dan Lawson
2016	Australia Decides Jib Assistant	Seven Network
2016	Zumbo's Just Desserts Camera Assistant	Seven Network DP: Tim Hawkins
2015	Carols In The Domain Camera Assistant (Main Show) Camera Operator (Pre Show)	Seven Network Production Manager: Brenda Forsythe
2015	Pat Callinan's 4x4 Adventures Camera Operator	Network Ten Producer: Pat Callinan

2015	House Rules Camera Assistant	Seven Network DP: Terry Cox
2015	Play School Camera Assistant	ABC TV
2012-2015	<b>Gruen</b> Camera Assistant	ABC TV
2014	So You Think You Can Dance Camera Assistant	Global TV
2013-2014	<b>Q&amp; A</b> Camera Assistant	ABC TV
2013-2014	The Morning Show Camera Operator (Advertorials)	Seven Network
2012	The Living Room Camera Assistant (Studio) Camera Operator (Location)	WTFN / Network Ten Production Manager: Lornelle Henry
2011	Junior Masterchef Camera Assistant	Endemol Shine DP: Paul Moss

## TVC's

2016	Aladdin – The Musical 1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Camera	Director: Karlene Meenahan
2015	<b>Doh Vinci</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Camera	<b>Disney Channel</b> Director: Kurt Mickan
2012-2015	<b>Lowes</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> Assistant Camera	Excalibur Productions Director: Bob Ritchie

## **FEATURE FILMS**

2014	One Less God 2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Camera	New Realms Films DP: Ashley Barron
2013	<b>The Scrying</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Assistant Camera	FilmVC DP: Chris Ripley

#### **SPORT**

2017 League Of Legends OPL Riot Games

Camera Operator Executive Producer: Matthew Boughen

2016-2017 **Sydney Kings Great Big Events** 

Camera Operator Event Manager: Genevieve Jones

### **EDUCATION**

2015 Camera Assistant Short Course AFTRS

2009-2011 Bachelor of Digital Media UNSW College of Fine Arts

2007 Cert. IV Screen (Film & TV) RMIT